



No.: A/2-1/2007-WII (Vol. IX: 2015-16)

Dated: 1st April, 2016

To,

Sh. N.S. Saun Advocate, Uttarakhand High Court 450, Balliwala Kanwali Road Dehradun-248001

Sub.: Information under RTI Act - reg.

Ref.: Your RTI application dated 29.02.2016.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application cited above regarding the information asked by you under RTI Act, 2005. In this connection, the required parawise information as asked under your above RTI application has been collected from the concerned officer of the Institute and is attached herewith in 40 pages.

In case you are not satisfied with this reply and want to appeal as per the provisions of RTI Act, 2005 the address of Appellate Authority is being given as follows:

Dr. V.B. Mathur, Director & Appellate Authority, Wildlife Institute of India, Chandrabani, Dehradun- 248001, Uttarakhand, Ph. 0135-2640910.

Thanking you,

Endosel: As above.

Yours faithfully,

(Aseem Shrivastava)

CPIO

Copy:

Director, Wildlife Institute of India, Chandrabani, Dehradun for information.

पत्रपेटी सं० 18, चन्द्रबनी, देहरादून — 248 001, उत्तराखण्ड, भारत Post Box No. 18, Chandrabani, Dehradun - 248 001, Uttarakhand, INDIA ई.पी.ए.बी.एक्स : +91-135-2640111 से 2640115 फैक्स : 0135-2640117

EPABX: +91-135-2640111 to 2640115 Fax: 0135-2640117

ई—मेल/E-mail : wii@wii.gov.in वेब/Website : www.wii.gov.in